INTEGRITY COMMISSION



Corporate Office

3rd to 6th Floors, Sagicor-Sigma Building, 63-67 Knutsford Boulevard Kingston 5, Jamaica W.I.

Tel: (876)-929-6460, (876)-929-8560, (876)-929-6466

Fax: (876)-929-7335

Website: www.integrity.gov.jm

Media Release

Integrity Commission Administers Anti-Corruption, Good Governance and Integrity Training to eight more entities during 3rd Quarter FY 2023-2024

January 9, 2024 – Over the period October 1st 2023 to December 31st 2023, the Integrity Commission, through its Corruption Prevention, Stakeholder Engagement and Anti-Corruption Strategy Division, completed the delivery of its specially developed series of Anti-Corruption, Good Governance and Integrity Sensitization Workshops to select representatives of one Ministry of Government, six Public Bodies and internal staff from the Integrity Commission. The entities other than the Integrity Commission are:

- 1. The Ministry of Industry, Investment and Commerce
- 2. Port Authority
- 3. Bank of Jamaica
- 4. Jamaica Customs
- 5. Factories Corporation of Jamaica
- 6. EXIM Bank
- 7. Island Traffic Authority

The workshop modules were designed by the Commission to cover a wide range of anti-corruption, integrity and good governance subject areas, and also to impart critical information about the Commission's statutory mandates, enforcement functions and Jamaica's anti-corruption laws.

Topics covered included an overview of Jamaica's anti-corruption institutional and legislative frameworks; the problem of corruption, inclusive of the various types of corruption; the costs of corruption; the responsibility of a country's leaders and lawmakers to tackle corruption; and the principles of good governance, integrity, ethical conduct and accountability in public life.

END

Contact: The Communications Department, Integrity Commission E-mail: communications@integrity.gov.jm Tel: (876)929-6460/ (876) 929-8560/ (876)929-6466, Fax: (876)929-7335